
Name of Corporate Debtor - Durha vitrak Private Limited
Annexure - 

8

Date of Commencement of CIRP 08-Nov-19

List of Creditors as on 06-Jan-24

(Amount in Rs.)

Name of Creditor Identification No.
Date of 

Receipt
Amount

Amount of 

claim 

admitted

Nature of Claim

Amount 

covered under 

security 

interest

Amount 

covered by 

guarantee

Whether 

related 

party ?

% voting 

share in 

COC, if 

applicable

1
ECO WATER

SOLUTIONS PVT. LTD.
19-Dec-19

45000 45000
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           -              -                  -                 

2 COPIER SYSTEM 07AUNPM1386N1ZX 09-Dec-19 26,889 26,889 Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           -                  -                 Note 3

3 S.M. ORTHO CARE BPJPS3814P 29-Nov-19 2,38,434 Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           2,38,434         -                 

4
SACHIN GAURI  PROP. OF MED4SURE

ENTERPRISES
20-Dec-19

60,522 60,522
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           -                  -                 Note 3

5
PARVEEN MALIK PROP. OF DHRUV

ENTERPRISES
20-Dec-19

9,95,997 9,95,997
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           -                 Note 3

6 KRISHNA KUMAR JHA 20-Dec-19 58,03,251 Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           58,03,251       -                 

7 RAVISH MANCHANDA 20-Dec-19 27,85,880 27,85,880 Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           -                  -                 

8 DAVENDER 20-Dec-19 41,604 27,855 Operational Creditor -                No -              -           13,749            -                 

9 HEALTH POINT MEDICO 20-Dec-19 1,38,536 Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           1,38,536         -                 

10
SHRI BHAGWAN DIAGNOSTIC & IMAGING CENTRE 

PVT.

LTD.

21-Dec-19
9,45,467

Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           9,45,467         -                 

11
BALANCED DIET

SERVICES
21-Dec-19

22,35,132
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           22,35,132       -                 

12
SEAL FORCE SECURITY AGENCY & ALLIED

SERVICES Pvt. Ltd.
21-Dec-19

13,92,922
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           13,92,922       -                 

13 STAR SURGICAL 21-Dec-19 47,947 47,947 Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           -                  -                  Note 3

14 I.M. ENTERPRISES 21-Dec-19 1,95,173 Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           1,95,173         -                  Note 3

15
CHANDER KANT

MARS MEDICAL SYSTEMS
21-Dec-19

6,68,194.44
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           6,68,194         -                  Note 3

16 RG LIFELINE 21-Dec-19 91,625 Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           91,625            -                 

17 ADLIFE ENTERPRIES 21-Dec-19 40,677 40,677 Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           -                  -                 Note 4

18
AAY AAR ELECTRICALS

CONTROL PVT. LTD.
U74899DL1995PTC068057 11-Dec-19

10,30,550 10,30,550
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           -                  -                 Note 3

19
SYSTEM AIRCONDITIONING

PVT. LTD.
21-Dec-19

27,12,017 27,12,017
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           -                  -                 

20
SANDEEP KUMAR CHAUHAN PROP. OF PRATHAM

PHARMACEUTICALS
21-Dec-19

1,09,352 1,09,352
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           -                  -                 

21
MEDPRIO LIFE SCIENCES PRIVATE

LIMITED
21-Dec-19

2,35,920 2,35,920
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           -                  -                 

22 G.T.B. S DISTRIBUTORS 22-Dec-19 32,48,527 32,48,527 Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           -                  -                 

23
N S ASSOCIATES PVT.

LTD.
U74210DL2002PTC117462 02-Dec-19

2,54,71,557.74 2,54,71,557.74
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           -                  -                 

24
DIVYA AIR PRODUCTS

LTD.
22-Dec-19

8,12,321.21 8,12,321.21
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           -                  -                 

25
HINDUSTAN ELECTRIC

WORKS
PAN - AHBPG8744P 22-Nov-19

2,46,943 2,46,943
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           -                  -                 

26
SARAL ADVANCED

DIAGNOSTIC PVT. LTD.
22-Dec-19

11,000
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           11,000            -                 

27
SARAL DIAGNOSTIC

CENTRE
23-Dec-19

35,200
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           35,200            -                 

28
AARADHYA

ENTERPRISES
23-Dec-19

45,600
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              -           45,600            -                 

29
ENNOIA SOFTECH PVT.

LTD.

10,68,600
Operational Creditor -                  -                No -              10,68,600       

5,07,80,838     3,78,97,955   -                   -                 1,28,82,883     -                  

List of Operational Creditors (Other than Workman and Employee and Government Dues)

 Remarks, 

if any 

Details of claim admitted

Amount of 

contingent 

claim

Amount of 

any mutual 

dues, that 

may be set 

off

Amount of 

claim not 

admitted

Amount of 

Claim under 

verification

Note 1 : All the above claims have been verified to the extent of admitted amount. Admitted amounts are based upon verification of proof of claim and records available with Rainbow Denim 

Note 2 : Above list of creditors has been compiled after collation of claims, received by IRP pursuant to the Public Announcement made in accordance with the provisions of IBC. The list may be 

non-comprehensive, the other creditors of the CD may exists.the above claims have been verified.

S.No.

Details of Claimant Details of claim received


